FORM PTO-1595 (Modin.nd)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1/26-97 LegalStar P08*/REV02

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

09-20-1999

ΞT

Docket No.: P5118 & P5159

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101147590

	Patent and Trademark Office	
	▼	▼ D
ached original docu	ments or	copy thereof.
s of receiving party	v(ies).	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICRO DESIGN ASA SP 1 3 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Q-FREE ASA Address: Thonning Owesensg 35C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	N-7044 TRONDHEIM
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: NORWAY ZIP:
Execution Date: March 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,144,313 5,734,332
Additional numbers at	ached? 🗔 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: James E. Pittenger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Registration No. 26,217 Address: 717 - 17th Street, Suite 1470	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 717-17th street, salte 1470	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Denver State/Prov.: CO Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 80202	8. Deposit account number: 16-1890
09/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000289 5144313	JSE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. James E. Pittenger Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 2. 9/7/99 Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0673



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Organization no.:

935 487 242

Public Limited Company

Date of Incorporation: 1984-07-30

Transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises: 1988-09-16

Name:

O-FREE ASA

Formerly:

MICRO DESIGN ASA

Business address:

Thonning Owesensg 35 C

7044 TRONDHEIM

Municipality:

1601 TRONDHEIM

Country:

Norway

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 3974 Leangen

7002 TRONDHEIM

Capital NOK:

1,449,500.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Kai Bogen

Board of Directors:

Chairman:

Svein Sigurd Jacobsen Nordengkollen 65 1362 BILLINGSTAD

Board member:

Kjell Håvard Husby Leif Rune Rinnan Jan Haudemann Andersen Åsmund Reidar Sløgedal Lars Oddgeir Andresen Kari Lilia Bidar

Kari Lilia Bidar Geir Ove Kjesbu Employees' representative Employees' representative

Deputy board member:

Olav Helge Bergemo

Employees' representative

Signature:

The signature of the business is that of the managing director alone.

TOTARIUGO STOTIENDE STOTIE

True copy certified

this day of March 19.

Notary Public

Date of Printout 1999-01-14

Organization no. 935 487 242

Børge B. Tronvold bem.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0674

Auditor:

Auditor No.: 933 922 847

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS DA

GRANÅSVEGEN 1 7048 TRONDHEIM State authorized public firm of accountants

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 1999-01-14
The Register of Business Enterprises



True copy certified this.2...... day of Much......19.97



Børge B. Tronvold bem.

Date of Printout 1999-01-14

Organization no. 935 487 242

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0675

Docket No.: P5159

NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LETTER

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

In Re The Patents Of

STEFFEN KIRKNES

Patent No.: 5,734,332

Issued: March 31, 1998

Serial No.:

08/379,494

Filed:

March 30, 1995

For:

IDENTIFICATION DEVICE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please change the address of the owner of the above-identified issued patent to the following new address.

Q-FREE ASA Thonning Owesensg 35C N-7044 TRONDHEIM **NORWAY**

This change is to be made in the patent file for all future correspondence with the owner. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Respectfully Submitted,

Q-FREE ASA

BY PITTENGER & SMITH, P.C.

James E. Pittenger

Registration No. 26,217

717 Seventeenth St., Suite 1470

Denver, CO 80202 (303) 296-6100

J:\DOC1\CLIENTS\FOLVEN\PTO\Q-FREE-Pat.add

PATENT REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0676

Docket No.: P5118

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LETTER

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

SEP 1 3 1999

In Re The Patents Of

STEFFEN KIRKNES

Patent No.: 5,144,313

Issued: September 1, 1992

Serial No.: 690,498

Filed: April 24, 1991

For: METHOD FOR PROCESSING

TRANSMITTED AND REFLECTED

SIGNALS FOR REMOVING

UNWANTED SIGNALS AND NOISE

FROM WANTED SIGNALS

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please change the address of the owner of the above-identified issued patent to the following new address.

Q-FREE ASA Thonning Owesensg 35C N-7044 TRONDHEIM NORWAY

This change is to be made in the patent file for all future correspondence with the owner. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Respectfully Submitted,

Q-FREE ASA

BY PITTENGER & SMITH, P.C.

James E. Pittenger

Registration No. 26,217

717 Seventeenth St., Suite 1470

Denver, CO 80202 (303) 296-6100

Dated:

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

J:\DOC1\CLIENTS\FOLVEN\PTO\Q-FREE-Pat2.add

PATENT

REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0677